OP \$240.00 1139164

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM613306

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE ZIPPERTUBING CO.		12/08/2020	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE ZIPPERTUBING COMPANY
Street Address:	7150 W. ERIE ST.
City:	CHANDLER
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85226
Entity Type:	Corporation: ARIZONA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1139164	ZIPTAPE
Registration Number:	1628797	SHEER-SHIELD
Registration Number:	1631178	Z-CLOTH
Registration Number:	4891950	HOOK-IT
Registration Number:	3442750	INSUFLECT
Registration Number:	1579010	TECHLITE
Registration Number:	0934337	THERMAZIP
Registration Number:	0963635	ZT
Registration Number:	2214344	Z-WRAP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6265778800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 6267959900

 Email:
 pto@lrrc.com

Correspondent Name: LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 29001

Address Line 4: Glendale, CALIFORNIA 91209

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anna J. O'Connor

TRADEMARK REEL: 007127 FRAME: 0689

SIGNATURE:	/anna j. o'connor/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2020		
Total Attachments: 1			
source=SIGNED New Assignment (The Zippertubing CoThe Zippertubing Company)#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 007127 FRAME: 0690

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE ZIPPERTUBING CO., a California corporation, having a place of business at 7150 W. Erie St., Chandler, Arizona 85226 ("ASSIGNOR" herein), is the owner of the following marks as evidenced by their registrations in the United States Trademark Office.

<u>Mark</u>	Reg No.	Reg. Date	Docket No.
ZIPTAPE	1,139,164	September 2, 1980	018709 (414385)
SHEER-SHIELD	1,628,797	December 18, 1990	021552 (414385)
Z-CLOTH	1,631,178	January 8, 1991	021551 (414385)
HOOK IT	4,891,950	January 26, 2016	076933 (414385)
INSUFLECT	3,442,750	June 3, 2008	057682 (414385)
TECHLITE	1,579,010	January 23, 1990	020733 (414385)
THERMAZIP	934,337	May 23, 1972	018714 (414385)
ZT	963,635	July 10, 1973	018727 (414385)
Z-WRAP	2,214,344	December 29, 1998	031484 (414385)

WHEREAS, THE ZIPPERTUBING COMPANY, an Arizona Corporation, having a place of business at 7150 W. Erie St., Chandler, Arizona 85226 ("ASSIGNEE" herein), desires to acquire said marks and the above-identified registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said marks and said registrations, and all rights and privileges pertaining to said marks, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the marks.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that it shall render all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, and will, from time-to-time, execute all instruments and documents necessary to maintain, preserve or protect said marks and said registrations, and to perfect the record title of ASSIGNEE in and to said marks and said registrations.

THE ZIPPERTUBING CO.

Date 12-8-2020

Sean Plummer

President

Page 1 of 1